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Schedule XXXVIIT - IAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s QOther
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
_ concession schedute in
1 - 2 3 4 § 7 8
or similar backing materials) of a
thickness (excluding any backing) not
exceeding 0. 15 mm.
- Not backed :
7410. 11 —- 0f refined copper 6% 3%
410,12 - Of copper alloys 6. 5% 3%
- Backed :
7410. 21 ~- Of relined copper 6% 3
7410.22 -~ 0f copper alloys 6% 3%
7411 Copper tubes and pipes.
741110 - Of refined copper 6. 5% 3%
- Of copper alloys :
7411. 21 -~ 0f copper-zinc base alloys (brass) 6. 5% 3%
411,22 - 0f copper-nickel base alloys (cupro- 6.5% 3%
nickel) or copper-nickel-zinc base
alloys (nickel silver)
7411.29 -~ Other 8.2% 3%
442 Copper tube or pipe fittings (for
example, coupiings. elbows. sleeves).
741210 - 0f refined copper 5. 8% Free
412,20 - Of copper alloys 5. 8% Free
7413. 00 Siranded wire, cables, plaited bands and T. 2% 3%
the like, of copper. not electrically
insulated.
414 Cloth (including endless bands), grill
and netting, of copper wire: expanded
T414.20 - Cloth 4.9% Free
T414.90 = Other 5. 8% Free
7415 Nails, tacks. drawing pins. staples
(other than those of heading No. 83.05)
and simitar articles. of copper or of
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Schedule XXXVILI - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty | Present Initial Concession INR' s Other i
ilen Base rate Final rate ‘ concessicn negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | dutics }
number i established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession scheduie in
1 7 3 4 7 8
iron or steel with heads of copper;
screws. bolis, nuts, screw hooks, rivels,
cotlers, coller-pins, washers (including
spring washers) and similar articles, of
copper.
415,19 - Nails and tacks, drawing pins, staples 5. 8% Free
and similar articles
- Other articles. mot threaded :
741521 -- Washers (including spring washers) 5. 8% Free
7415, 29 ~— Other 5. 8% Free
- Other threaded articles :
7415. 31 -- Screws [or wood 5. 8% Free
7415, 32 - Other screws: bolts and nuts 5. 8% Free
7415, 39 -- Other 5.8% Free
T416. 00 Copper springs. 5.8% Free
T417.00 Cooking or heating apparatus of a kind 5. 8% Free
used for domestic purposes, non-electric,
and parts thereof. of copper.
418 Table. kitchen or other household
articles and parts thereof. of copper:
Dot scourers and scouring or polishing
pads. gloves and the like. of copper;
sanitary ware and parts thereof. of
copper.
- Table, kitchen or other household artictes and
paris thereol: pot scourers and scouring or
polishing pads. gloves and the like :
741811 -- pot scourers and scouring or polishing pads. 5. 1% Free
gloves and the like
7418.19 -~ Other 5. 1% Free
7418. 20 - Sanitary ware and paris thereof 5.1% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Producis
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty | Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating |[first imcor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
7418 Other articles of copper.
7419.10 - Chain and paris thereof 5. 8% Free
- Other :
7419. 91 -- Cast, moulded. stamped or forged, but 5. 8% Free
not further worked
T419. 99 = Other:
Plated with precious metal 10% i Free
Other 5. 8% | “Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Ii - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR'S Other
ilen Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
I} 2 3 4 5 7 8
501 Nickel mattes, nickel oxide sinters and
olher intermediate products of nickel
metal lurgy.
750110 - Nickel mattes Free Free
7501. 20 - Nickel oxide sinters and other
intermediate products of nickel
metallurgy:
Nickel oxide sinters containing by weight 8lyen/kg 44yen/kg
nol less than 88 % of nickel
Other:
Nickel oxide. containing by weight 7.2% 3%
not more than 1.5 % of copper
Other Free Free
7502 Unwrought nickel.
7502. 10 - Nickel, not alloyed 8lyen/kg 44yen/kg
7502. 20 - Nickei alloys:
Containing by weight less than 50 % of Free Free
nickel and not less than 10 % of cobalt
Other 9% 3%
7503, 00 Nickel waste and scrap. Free Free
7504, 00 Nickel powders and flakes.
Intended for use in the manufacture of Free Free
getters for vacuum tubes, alkaline
accumulators or welding fluxes or in
powder metallurgy
Note: For the application of this
rate, Japan reserves the right to
implement an end-use system of
customs administration in accordance
with relevant domestic law and

regulations, provided that such
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
jtem Base rate | Final rate concession negotiating {[first incor- on earlier duties
number i established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
| in on the a GATT charges
i concession | schedule in B
1 2 3 4 ] 1 8
system shall not result in
nullification or any impairment of
the concession.
Other:
Of nickel. not alloyed 65yen/kg 4iyen/kg
Other 6% 3%
7505 Nickel bars, rods, profiles and wire.
- Bars, rods and profiles :
7505. 11 -- Of nickel. not alloyed 2% 3%
7505. 12 - 0f nickel alloys 5.8% 3%
- Wire
7505. 2L ~- 0f nickel, not alloyed 7% 3%
7505. 22 -~ 0f nickel alloys 5. 8% 1 i
7506 Nickel plates. sheets. strip and foil. H !
7506, 10 - Of nickel. not aileyed: !
Intended for use in the manufacture of Free Free
getters for vacuum Lubes or alkaline
accumulators
Note: For the application of this
rate, Japan reserves the right to
implement an end-use system of
cusloms administration in accordance {
with relevant domestic law and i
regulations. provided that such
system shall not result in
nullification or any impairment of
the concession.
Other T.2% 3%
7506. 20 - Of nickel alloys . 8% 3%
7507 Nickel tubes. pipes and tube or pipe i
fittings (for example. couplings. elbows.

I OSRES |

1
N

<R G I O



S50 S RES |

B0 BT B CURIHTH S W

I

S~
-~

=3 o v '8 5 v
= EEZEE =
2 RREEE
2] = 3 =
z
i@y o0&
TR § R
= ¥ v v
DS vy =F For
£ oo v non
[5] nog & A
gry 5%
» 7 8B b %
5 f o B
L iy <
& 7 2
[
o v 2
b K o
DU o
ARt
A A i H =
% % % %
= = " =
% % BB %
Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initiel Concession INR" s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiatling [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established right {INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 Z 3 - 1 6 7 P
sleeves).
- Tubes and pipes :
-= Of nickel, not alloyed 7.%% 3%
—— Of nickel alioys 6. 5% Free
- Tube or pipe (ittings 6. 5% Free
Other articles of nickel
- Cloth. grill and netting. of nickel wire 3. 8% 3%
- Other 5. 8% 3% !




= =2 R E = = = EEE =R EEEE
F=] (= ==} S = 8 588 8 5 8 8883
= o ~ F = = = = e wom = T T =
= = ES = F = 5= = 83 3
a2y 7 7 7 77 T
g X v N 7 b TT A ULBE VAT T L
70)775673%A«ﬁw%/uﬁwi%xwwi|,\,.\ssw;uz
n VIE S L =D 2D %KY =0% == =
RN - S S N S 0B o fh Bl - fhBE =0t = = v EHR Y 9 = =9
B> | 2% & H B = = E kK& L 0ZXA QY9 DZDY LODEKY Y 4 g R L L9 9 4
2 "R S=ZLHEOY v H B Y 5 b 58 LG BHRADLHML LD D DD DL LD
SCEgECE A TO a3 & LB B0 0 bAREOLALRO N b b B (A W
my & EL S 2x S 2R o & [2E & TR o Ok T &8
H#1 S+ BHore a8 = & 0 % 2 o &Y 2T &
EtrErvFEFO £ N 7% b W oE bEE @R %
Y oU 5B b z 3 y | t o + B o B#®H  F < v B
27 kb5 HO I!%D P 3 RS < 22 [4
Logmoos$ $ % 1 & Y y o - 7 N
2 b 07 ~ 5 LU % Fa] o X
(S L #® o B EE [} R 1 1% b el
o X Ak # B [S % b | ] 5} 7 .
Z - Z - - = - E E
& = VA% AR EAN E: A A ', - —
B o % % % % % % % % % % B % .
t & £ t & t
#® = A A E A A b = = & & E
B % % % % % % % % % BB B
Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating (first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concessien | schedule in
L 2 4 6 1 8
7601 Unwrought aluminiuvm
7601. 10 - Aluminium. not alloyed % Free
7601. 20 ~ Aluminium alloys 1% Free
7602. 00 Aluminium waste and scrap. Free Free
7603 Aluminium powders and [lakes,
7603. 10 - Powders of non-lamellar structure . 8% 3%
7603. 20 - Powders of lamellar siructure: flakes . 8% 3%
7604 Aluminium bars, rods and profiles.
7604, 10 - 0f aluminium. not alloyed 1. 5% 5%
- Of aluminium alloys :
7604. 21 -~ Hollow profiles 12. 8% 7.5%
7604. 29 -- Other 11. 5% 7.5%
7608 Aluminium wire,
- 0f aluminium. not alloyed :
7605. 11 == Of which the maximum cross-sectional 1k 5% 7.5%
dimension exceeds 7 mm
T605. 19 —- Other 12. 8% 7.5%
- Of aluminium alloys :
7605. 21 -- 0f which the maximum cross-sectional 1L 5% 7.5%
dimension exceeds 7 mm
7605. 29 -~ Other 12, 8% 7.5%
7606 Aluminium plates, sheets and sirip, of a
thickness exceeding 0.2 mm.
- Rectangular (including square) :
T606. 11 -~ Of aluminium. not alloyed 3% %
7606. t2 —— Of aiuminium alloys:
For use as roofs of the large type Free Free
containers of which the standard is
stipulated by a Cabinet Order, of a
width not less than 2.3 m (Note): plates
and sheets for aircraft, clad and
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Schedvle XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
polished
Note: For the application of this
rate, Japan reserves the right to
implement an end-use system of customs
administration in accordance with
relevant domestic law and regulations,
provided that such system shall not
result in nullification or any
impairment of the concession.
Other 3% 2%
- Other :
7606. 91 -- Of aluminium. not alloyed 3% 2%
7606. 92 -— Of aluminium alloys:
For use as roofs of the large type Free Free
containers of which the standard is
stipulated by a Cabinet Order.of a
width not less than 2.3 m (Note); plates
and sheets for aircraft. clad and
polished
Note: For the application of this
rate, Japan reserves the right to
implement an end-use system of customs
administration in accordance with
relevant domestic law and regulations,
provided that such system shall not
result in nullification or any
impairment of the concession.
Other 3% %
7607 Aluminiun foil (whether or not printed
or backed with paper, paperboard.
plastics or similar backing materials)
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating [first incor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
of a thickness (excluding any backing)
not exceeding 0. 2 mm.
- Kot backed :
7607. 11 -- Rolled but not further worked 12.8% 7. 5%
7607.19 -- Other 12.8% T.5%
7607. 20 - Backed 12. 8% 7. 5%
7608 Aluminium tubes and pipes.
T608. 10 # [~ Of aluminium not alloyed 12.8% 7. 5%
7608. 20 * |~ Of alupinium alloys 12.8% 7.5%
7609. 00 Atuminium tube or pipe fittings (for 5.8% 3%
example, couplings. elbows, sleeves).
7610 Aluminium structures (excluding
prefabricated buildings of heading
No. 94.08) and parts of structures (for
example, bridges and bridge-sections.
towers. lattice masts. roofs. roofing
frameworks. doors and windows and their frames
and thresholds for doors, batustrades, piltars
and columns): aluminium plates. rods.
profiles. tubes and the like, prepared
for use in structures.
761010 - Doors. windows and their {rames and 5. 1% Free
thresholds for doors
7610. 90 - Other 5. 1% 3%
7611. 00 Aluminium reservoirs. tanks. vats and 5. 8% 3%
similar containers. for any malerial
(other than compressed or liquefied gas),
of & capacity exceeding 300 1. whether or
‘ot lined or heat-insutated. but not
ifitied with mechanical or thermal
iequipment. H
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Schedule XXXVITT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFR
SECTION 11 - Other Products
[ Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
! item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating ;first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established right {INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
— concession | schedule in
P 2 3 4 6 7
612 Aluminium casks, drums, cans. boxes and
similar containers (including rigid or
collapsible tubular containers). for any
material (other than compressed or
liquefied gas). of & capacity not
exceeding 300 1, whether or not lined or
heat-insulated. but not fitted with
mechanical or ithermal equipment.
T6E2.10 - Collapsible tubular containers 5. 8% 3%
T612. 90 - Other 9. 8% 3%
7613. 00 Atuminium conlainers for compressed or 5. 8% 3%
Tiquefied gas.
614 Stranded wire. cables, plaited bands and
the like. of aluminium not electrically
insulated.
7614. 10 - With steel core 7.9% 3%
7614.90 - Other 7.9% 3%
7615 Table, kitchen or other household
articles and parts thereof. of aluminium;
pot scourers and scouring or polishing
pads. gloves and the like. of aluminium;
sanitary ware and parts thereof. of
aluminium,
- Table. kitchen or other household
articles and parts thereof;
pol scourers and scouring or polishing
pads. gloves and the like :
T615. 11 ~= Pot scourers and scouring or polishing pads, 5.1% Free
gloves and the like
61519 -— Other 5. 1% Free
T615. 20 - Sanitary ware and parts thereof 5. 1% Free
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Schedule XXXYIT1 - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | dulies
number established right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
S concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 [} 7 8
616 Other articles of aluminium
7616. 10 - Nails, tacks. stapies (other than those 5.1% 3%
of heading No. 83.05), screws, bolts,
nuts, screw hooks, rivets. cotters,
cotter-pins, washers and similar
articles
- Other :
7616. 91 -- Cloth, grill. netting and fencing, of 8. 1% 3%
aluminium wire
7616, 99 -- Other 5. 1% 3%
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Scheduie XXXVITT - JAPAN
PART 1 -~ MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
nusber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L1 2 3 4 5 3 7 8
7801 Unwrought lead.
7801. 10 - Refined lead:
Not more than 180 yen/kg in value for 8yen/kg 2. Tyen/kg
customs duty
Xore than 180 ven/kg in value for customs Syen/ke Free
duty
~ Other :
7801. 91 -- Containing by weight antimony as the principal
other element;
Containing by weight more than 95% of lead
and useéd for electrolytic refining:
Note: For the application of this
rate. Japan reserves the right Lo
implement an end~use system of
customs administration in
accordance with relevant domestic
law and regulations, provided that
such system shall not result in
nullification or amy impairment
of the concession.
Not more than 170 yen/kg in value for 6.5% or 5.8 2.8% #%
customs duty yen/ke,
whichever
is the
grealer
More than 170 ven/kg in value for customs 6.5% or 5.8 Free
duty yen/kg.
whichever
is the
greater
Other 6.5% or 5.8 3% or
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
nuaber established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 i 5 6 7 3|
yen/kg. 3. lyen/kg.
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
7801. 98 - Other:
Alloyed 4. 7% or 8 3% or
ven/ke, 4. 5yen/kg,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other:
Containing by weight more than 95 %
of lead and used for electrolylic
refining:
Note: For the application of this
rate. Japan reserves the right to
implement an emd-use system of
customs administration in
accordance with relevant domestic
law and regulations, provided that
such system shalt! not result in
nullification or any impairment
of the concession.
Not more than 170 yen/kg in value for 6% 2.8%
customs duty
More than 170 yen/kg in value for 6% Free
customs duty
Other:
Not more than 180 yen/kg in value for 8yen/kg 2. Tyen/kg
custons duty
More than 180 yen/kg in value for 8yen/kg Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Producls
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base raie Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 7 8
customs duty
7802. 00 Lead waste and scrap. 3. 2% 2.1%
7803. 00 Lead bars, rods. profiles and wire. 5. 8% 3%
T804 Lead plates. sheets, strip and foil:
lead powders and {lakes.
- Plates, sheets, strip and fojl :
7804. 11 -- Sheets. strip and foil of a thickness 6. 5% 3%
(excluding any backing) not exceeding
0.2 mn
7804. 19 -— Other 8. 2% 3%
804. 20 - Powders and flakes 6.5% 3%
7805. 00 Lead tubes. pipes and tube or pipe 7.2% 3%
fittings (for example, couplings,
elbows, sleeves).
7806. 00 Other articles of lead 5. 8% 3%




= ] = = = =
E E EEEEES g & &
' K =E @RI EZ = - =
8 8 8s8&s 8 & =
T 7 8 < BE E B Ed
o8B BEcm @R @ w8
fts v 8 DD OB OO I L E L& & oD
QT D ®RE Mo < 3 o7 & B % 4 B % 8 A
EOC® b o ¥ 2 ¥ % % &E O =z & B TR X0 2R EHULoA
® xR v E b 2 b (o) Y % 3 :ﬁ - Z B Rk L& g
U [ B I fii oo = A Lt of E 1 A MO HE %
® o E L3 b1 D D E b B v O B O ® & & O # O#% & B B
L] U % ) 5 F 0 z A A H» o i M Mo o <
% ¥ Z R U D [~ 5 @ z — g - ES - Pl - 2 2
v F ® 7 b b g B % T * -3 a * T # £
2@ ) v E3 (231 A ©v [ 3] B Z v [ £
g | & & 57 &7 o 34 &7 o
(- 7 7 B2 g b 7 O 7 Hu b 7 D 7 fu
7 R ® D £ RS IS n D A s I
~oA U i B 4 4 . © 4 .
2 L3 — B _ & > > b > > P
2 — o — 2 — 2 - 2 - —
E & x # & S & % *
£ o £ & N = A o A N =
] - 3 7 B 7 H 7 H 7 H 7 [z
.o . =3 N3 5 5 5 5
N A L& O & Q & & A & &
%_% % B & & i [4 [ i [4
2 — 2 — o — 2 —
¥ x * x ¥ & ¥
g o M o g o g o
87 A7 g7 g7
p— - 7 = 7 = 7
= = = = = = mE O A (o & Q & e Q &
% % % % % % BB E & B %= B &
Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tartff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating [first incor~ on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 1 8
7901 Unwrought zinc.
- Zinc. not alloyed :
790t 11 -~ Containing by weight 99,99 % or more of zinc:
Not more than 250 yen/kg in value for 8yen/kg 4, 3yen/kg
customs duty
More than 250 yen/kg in value for customs 8yen/kg Free
duty
7901. 12 -- Containing by weight [ess than 99.99% of zinc:
Not more than 250 yen/kg in value for 8yen/kg 4. 3yen/kg
customs duty
More than 280 yen/kg in value for 8yen/kg Free
customs duty
7901. 20 - Linc alloys:
Containing by weight more than 3 % 7. 8yen/kg 4, 3yen/kg
of aluminium
Other:
Containing by weight not less than 7. 2yen/kg 4, 2yen/kg
95 % of zinc
Other Free Free
7902. 00 Zinc waste and scrap. 1.9% Free
7903 Zinc dust. powders and flakes.
7903. 10 - Zinc dust 5. 8% 3%
7903. 90 - Other 5. 8% 3%
7904. 00 linc bars, rods. profiles and wire. 4.8% 3%
7905. 00 Zinc plates, sheets. strip and foil. 7.2% 3%
7906. 00 Zinc tubes, pipes and tube or pipe 4.8% 3%
fittings (for example, couplings,
elbows. sleeves).
7907, 00 Other articles of zinc. 5. 8% 3%
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Schedute XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negoliating (first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
8001 Unwrought tin
8001. 10 - Tin. not alloyed Free Free
8001. 20 - Tin atloys 3.2% 2 1%
8002. 00 Tin waste and scrap. Free Free
8003, 00 Tin bars, rods. profiles and wire. 3.7% 2.5%
8004. 00 Tin plates, sheets and strip. of a 3.7 2.5%
thickness exceeding 0.2 mn
3005. 00 Tin foil (whether or not printed or 4.9% 3%
backed with paper, paperboard, plastics
or similar backing materials), of a
thickness (excluding any backing) not
cexceeding 0.2 mm; tin powders and flakes.
8006. 00 Tin tubes. pipes and tube or pipe 4.9% 3%
fittings (for example, couplings,
elbows, sleeves).
8007. 00 Other articles of tin. 5.8% 3%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products i Rate of duiy Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- { on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession_ | schedule in
i 2 3 4 ] 6 1 8
§101 Tungsten (wollram) and articles thereof,
including waste and scrap,
810t 10 - Powders 3.7% Free
- Other :
8101, 91 -~ Unwrought tungsten. including bars and 3.7% Free
rods obtained simply by sintering:
waste and scrap
8101 92 -~ Bars and rods, other than those 5.8% Free
obtained simply by sintering.
profiles. plates, sheets. strip and
foil
8101. 93 -- Wire 5. 8% Free
8101, 98 —— Other 5. 8% Free
8102 Molybdenum and articles thereof,
including waste and scrap.
8102.10 - Powders 3.7% Free
- Other :
8102. 91 -- Unwrought molybdenum. including bars 3.7% Free
and rods obtained simply by sintering;
waste and scrap
8102. 92 -- Bars and rods. other than those 4. 9% Free
obtained simply by sintering,
profiles, plates. sheets, strip and
foil
§102. 93 -- Wire 4. 9% Free
8102. 99 -- Other 4.9% Free
8103 Tantalum and articles thereof. including
wasie and scrap.
8103. 10 - Unwrought tantalum. inciuding bars and
rods obtained simply by sintering:
waste and scrap: powders: |
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating [first incor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession schedule in ]
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
Uawrought tantalum and powders 5. 8% 3%
Waste and scrap Free Free
8103. 90 - Other:
Flakes 5. 8% 3%
Other 7.2% 3%
8104 Magnesium and articles thereof,
including waste and scrap.
- Unwrought magnesium :
8104. 11 -- Containing at least 99.8 % by weight of
magnesium:
Not more than 670 yen/kg in value for 6. 5% 3%
customs duty
More than 670 yen/kg in value for customs 6. 5% Free
duty
8104. 19 ~~ Other:
Not more than 670 yen/kg in value for 6.5% k1
customs duty
More than 670 yen/kg in value for customs 6. 5% Free
duty
8104. 20 ~ Waste and scrap 3.2% 2.1%
8104. 30 - Raspings. turnings and granules, graded T.2% 3%
according to size: powders
8104. 90 - Other T.2% 3%
8105 Cobalt mattes and other intermediate
products of cobalt metaliurgy: cobalt and
articles thereof. including waste and
scrap.
8105. 10 ~ Cobalt mattes and other intermediate Free Free
products of cobalt metalturgy;
powders
8108, 90 |~ Other 6.1% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating {first incor- on earlier duties
number established right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 5 § 7 8
8106. 00 Bismuth and articles thereof, including 5.1% 3%
waste and scrap.
8107 Cadmium and articles thereof. inciuding
waste and scrap.
8107. 10 - Unvrought ‘cadmium: waste and scrap: 5. 1% 3%
powders
8107. 90 - Other 6. 5% 3%
8108 Titanium and articles thereof. including
waste and scrap.
8108. 10 - Unwrought titanium; waste and scrap: 5. 1% 3%
powders
8108.90 3 |- Other 6. 5% 3%
8109 Zirconium and articles thereof.
including waste and scrap.
8109. 10 - Unwrought zirconjum; waste and scrap: 4. 8% Free
powders
8109, 90 - Other 6. 5% Free
8110, 00 |Antimony and articles thereof, including 28yen/kg 8. 8yen/kg
waste and scrap.
8111. 00 Manganese and articles thereof, 5. 5% kb3
including waste and scrap.
8112 Beryllium chromium germanium vanadium,
gallium hafnium indium, niobium
{columbium), rhenium and thallium, and
articles of these metals, including
waste and scrap.
- Beryllium :
8112. 11 -~ Unwrought; waste and scrap; powders 3.2% Free
8112.18 -~ Other 5.8% Free
811220 ~ Chromium:
Unwrought chromium, waste and scrap. and 5.1% %
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR} porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [} 7 8
powders
Other 6. 5% 3%
8112.30 - Germanium:
Waste and scrap Free Free
Other 4.8% Free
8112. 40 - Vanadium 6. 5% 3%
- Other :
8112.91 ~- Unwrought: wasie and scrap: powders:
Of indium 378 2.5%
Other 5. 1% 3%
8112. 99 -- Other 6. 5% 3%
8113. 00 Cermets and articles thereof. including 6.5% 3%
waste and scrap.
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Pescription of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
iten Base rate Final rate concession negotiating |first incor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
e concession schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
8201 [Hand tools. the following: spades.
s, maltocks, picks. hoes. forks and
ax bitl hooks and similar
tools: sccateurs and pruners ol any kind;
scythes. sickles, hay knives, hedge shears
timber wedges and other tools of a kind used in
agriculture. horticulture or forestry.
8201. 10 - Spades and shovels 3. 6% Free
8201. 20 - Forks 3. 6% Free
8201, 30 - Mattocks, picks. hoes and rakes 3. 6% Free
8201. 40 - Axes. bill hooks and similar hewing 3. 6% Free
tools
8201. 50 - Secateurs and similer one-handed pruners 5.5% Free
and s s (including poultiry shears)
8201. 60 - lledge shears. (wo-handed pruning shears 3. 6% Free
and simitar two-handed shears
8201. 90 - Other hand tools of a kind used in 3. 6% Free
agriculture. horticuliure or forestry
8202 land saws: blades for saws of all kinds
(including slitting slocting or
toothless saw blades).
8202. 10 ~ Hand saws 4.2% Free
8202, 20 - Band saw blades 3. 6% Free
- Circular saw hlades Cincluding slitting
or slotting sav blades)
8202. 31 ¥ith working part of stecl 3. 6% Free
$202. 29 -~ Other, including parts 3. 6% Free
3202. 40 i~ Chain saw blades 3. 6% Free
- Other saw blades :
8202. 91 {” Straight saw blades, Tor working metal:
i Blades for machine saws. other than 3. 6% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negoliating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 8 7 8
hacksaw blades
Hacksaw blades of a thickness not less 3. 6% Free
than 0. 68 mm
Other 4.2% Free
§202. 99 —- Other 3. 6% Free
8203 Files, rasps, pliers (including cutting
pliers). pincers. tweezers, metal
cutting shears, pipe-cutters, bolt
croppers, perforating punches and
similar hand tools.
8203. 10 - Files. rasps and similar tools 3.6% Free
8203. 20 - Pliers (including cutting pliers). 3.6% Free
pincers, tweezers and similar tools
8203. 30 - Metal cutting shears and similar tools 3. 6% Free
8203. 40 - Pipe-cutters, bolt croppers. 3. 6% Free
perforating punches and similar tools
8204 Hand-operated spanners and wrenches
(including torque meter wrenches but not
including tap wrenches): interchangeable
spanner sockets. with or without handles.
- Hand-operaied spanmers and wrenches :
8204. 11 —— Non-adjustable 3. 6% Free
8204.12 — Adjustable 3. 6% Free
8204. 20 - Interchangeable spanner sockets, with 3. 6% Free
or without handles
8205 Hand tools (including glaziers'
diamonds), not elsewhere specified or
included: blow lamps; vices. clamps and
the like, other than accessories for and
portable forges: hand or pedal-operated
grinding wheels with frameworks.
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of producis Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the 2 GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [ 7 8
8205. 10 - Drilling. threading or tapping tools 3. 6% Free
8205. 20 - Hammers and sledge hammers 3.6% Free
8205. 30 - Planes. chisels. gouges and similar 3. 6% Free
cutting tools for working wood
8205. 40 - Screwdrivers 3. 6% Free
- Other hand tools (including glaziers'
diamonds) :
8205. 51 -- Household tools 3.6% Free
8205, 59 -- Other 3. 6% Free
8205. 60 - Blow lamps 3. 6% Free
8206. 70 - Vices, clamps and the like 3. 6% Free
8205. 80 - Anvils: portable forges: hand or 3.6% Free
pedal-operated grinding wheels with
[rameworks
8205. 90 - Sets of articles of two or more 3. 6% Free
of the foregoing subheadings
8206. 00 Tools of two or more of the headings 3. 6% Free
Nos. 82.02 to 82.05, put up in sets for
retail sale. .
8207 Interchangeable tools for hand tools.
whether or not power-operated, or for
machine-tools {for example, for pressing.
Stamping, punching tapping, threading,
drilling. boring broaching, milling
turning or screw driving). including
dies for drawing or exiruding metal, and
rock drifling or earth boring tools.
- Rock drilling or earth boring tools :
8207. 13 -- ¥ith working part of cerme(s 4. 8% Free
8207.19 -- Other. including parts 4. 8% Free
8207. 20 - Dies for drawing or extruding meial 4.2% Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty | Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
8207. 30 - Tools for pressing. stamping or 4.2% Free
punching
8207. 40 - Tools for tapping or threading 4.2% Free
8207. 50 - Tools for drilling other than for rock 4.8% Free
drilling
8207. 60 - Tools for boring or broaching 4. 4% Free
820770 - Tools for milling 5. 5% Free
$207. 80 - Tools for 1urning 4.2% Free
8207. 90 ~ Other interchangeable iools 4.2% Free
8208 Knives and cutting blades, for machines
or for mechanical appliances.
8208, 10 - For metal working 4.2% Free
8208. 20 - For wood working 4.2% Free
8208. 30 - For kitchen appliances or for machines 4.2% Free
used by the food industry
8208. 40 - For agricultural, horticultural or 4.2% Free
forestry machines
8208. 90 - Other 4. 2% Free
8209. 00 Plates, sticks. tips and the like lor 1o0ls, 5.8% Free
unmounted, of cermets,
8210. 00 Hand-operated mechanical appliances, 4.2% Free
weighing 10 kg or less, used in the
preparation, condilioning or serving of
food or drink
8z11 Knives with cutting blades, serrated or
not (including pruning knives). other
than knives of heading No. 82,08, and
blades therefor.
821010 - Sets of assorted articles 5.5% 3T
- Other :
821191 {-= Table knives having fixed blades 5. 5% 3.7%
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Scheduie XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate concession negotiating |first incor— on earlier | duties
number esltablished right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 7 8
8211. 92 -— Other knives having [ixed blades 5. 5% 7%
8211, 93 -~ Knives having other than fixed blades 5. 5% 3.7%
8211. 94 — Blades 4. 6% 3. 1%
8211.95 -- Handles of base metal 5.5% 3.7%
8212 Razors and razor blades (including razor
blade blanks in strips).
8212. 10 - Razors 1.9% Free
8212. 20 - Safety razor blades, including razor
blade blanks in strips:
In strips 4. 8% Free
Other 0. 5ven/ Free
piece
8212. 90 ~ Other parts 5.8% Free
8213. 00 Scissors, tailors' shears and 5.5% 3.7%
similar shears, and blades therefor.
8214 Other articles of cutlery (for example.
hair clippers, butchers’ or kitchen
cleavers. choppers and mincing knives,
paper knives): manicure or pedicure sets
and instruments (including nail files).
8214. 10 - Paper knives. letter opemers. erasing 5. 5% 3.7%
knives, pencil sharpeners and blades
therefor
8214. 20 - Manicure or pedicure sets and 5.8% 3.9%
instruments (including nail files)
8214.90 - Other 5. 5% 3.7%
8215 Spoons, forks. ladles, skimmers. cake-
servers, [ish-knives, butter-knives,
sugar tongs and similar kitchen or
tableware.
8215.10 - Sets of assorted articles containing at 5. 8% 3.9% |
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Scheduie XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rale | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 7 8 |
least one article plated with precious
metal
8215. 20 - Other sets of assorted articles 5. 8% 3.9%
~ Other :
8215. 91 -~ Plated with precious metal 8 4. 6%
8215. 99 -~ Other 8% 3. 9%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
ilew Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 7 8
8301 “|Padlocks and locks (key. combinalion or
electrically operated). of base metal:
clasps and frames with clasps.
incorporating locks, of base metal: keys
for any of the foregoing articles, of
base metal.
8301. 10 - Padlocks 5. 1% 2.7%
8301. 20 - Locks of a kind used for motor vehicles 5.1% Free
8301. 30 - Locks of a kind used for furniture 5.1% 27%
8301. 40 - Other locks 5. [% 2.7%
8301. 50 - Clasps and frames with clasps, 5. 1% 2.7%
incorporating locks
8301. 60 - Parts 5. 1% 27
8301. 70 - Keys presented separately 5. 1% 2.7%
8302 Base metal mountings, fitlings and
similar articles suitable for furniture,
doors, staircases, windows. blinds,
coachwork, saddlery, Lrunks. chests,
caskels or the tike: base melal hat-
racks, hat-pegs, brackets and similar
fixtures: castors with mountings of base
metal: automalic door closers of base
metal.
8302.10 * |- Hinges 5. 1% 2.7%
8302.20 # |- Castors 5.1% 2.7%
8302. 30 - Other mountings, fittings and similar 3% Free
articles suilable for motor vehicles
- Other mountings, fitlings and similar
articles :
8302, 41 -- Suitable for buildings 5. 1% 2.7%
8302.42 + |-- Other. suitable for furniture 5. 1% 2.7%

BT M GRS O M S N O S R E S |

AN
VAN



FOMHHS AP OIRESY |

=
§

R Ov B T R SR

ps]
&

T

0>

S o 2 =
= % = sE &=
* *
- A 2 ) B HTE 7R 5 xR
fJ\%‘\“ﬁé‘Ei%z%%%y v& OH B £ v R & F KW
BB &vd £t T EOLHEAHEZS TERELZ FES »5B7THEF T
% z C 5 0 s Ry S rE Cm B0 vy o ®H2s T H 0
B o 7D 0 LYY DL k& ) =, o we 3 i
% AR TRl BAE S AR SEAE I ISR i ® 2L X D
b 0 J )l EgroRke ol gl REaES 7 HY¥ &7
> ¥ %Aﬁﬁi‘ﬁlfﬁmﬁ{ljtvhbkﬁ ) I B 5 o0
& m&.ﬁ,i‘giﬁxx-,lt [ O - 1 2 % & 7
L & ft & % ¥ VRGeS 8 A €y K >
[ B E Yy 7R )l BY Q7 < 2 E Dy
% h B 3% x N E’“f? " =z 3% ¥ 1 @ﬂa) k3
) 5 €y D8 BraA BE @D v c s B 24
E o EM G CAEYE o8 7 ng & fts
] fit T 2 vz B 7R oM R [ ¥ <
¥ < Sa LEn I BEHs s HHE u
3 X 5 ~ &7 7 B R v 2 T 0 H 5
P P9 g P F ) ER
O AN AN A A = = -
%% % % % % % % %
- : — m tEt &
% & EEE 5 8 R
Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's T other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) perated in ! concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession chedule in
1 2 3 4 [} 7 8
8302. 49 # |-- Other 5. 1% 2.7%
830250 - Hat-racks, hat-pegs, brackets and 5.1% 2.7%
stmilar fixtures
8302.60 + |- Automatic door closers 5. 1% 2.7%
8303. 00 Armoured or reinforced safes. strong- 4.8% Free
boxes and doors and safe deposit lockers
for strong-rooms, cash or deed boxes and
the like. of base metal.
8304. 00 Filing cabinets. card-index cabinets, 5. 8% 31%
Daper trays, paper rests, pen trays.
office-stamp stands and similar office or
desk equipment, of base metal, other than
office furniture of heading No. 94.03.
8305 Fittings for loose-leaf binders or
files, letter ciips, letter corners,
paper clips, indexing tags and similar
office articles. of base metal; staples
in strips (for example. for offices
upholstery, packaging), of base metal.
8305. 10 - Fittings for loose-leaf binders or 4.8% Free
fites
8305. 20 - Staples in strips 4.8% Free
8305. 90 - Other, including parts 4. 8% Free
8306 Bells, gongs and the like. non-electric,
of base metal; statvettes and other
ornaments, of base metal: pholograph,
picture or similar frames, of base
metal; mirrors of base metal.
8306. 10 -~ Bells, gongs and (he like 4. 8% Free
- Statuettes and other ornaments :
§306. 21 -- Plated with precious metai 10% 3 1%




